n.1 at [52] and [57]  

5
 Section 124 of the Act  

6
 n.1 at [23] 

[16] Given the above I conclude it appropriate to apply the standard tariff and 

accordingly order the respondent, KH International Limited, pay the applicant, 

Akmed Akmedov, $5,250.00 (five thousand, two hundred and fifty dollars) as a 

contribution toward the costs he incurred in pursuing his claim.  

M B Loftus 

Member of the Employment Relations Authority